GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4416
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011

TRANSLATION OF CLASSICS
Dhurve Jyoti

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Indian classics which have been translated into different languages by the Sahitya Akademi;
(b) whether any of these classics have been translated and published in foreign countries also;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any Indian translator/publisher has been honoured in foreign countries; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE(KUMARI SELJA)
(a) The list of Indian classics which have been translated into different languages by the Sahitya Akademi is at Annexure.

(b)to(e) No such information is maintained by the Sahitya Akademi.
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